V23990-P580-*4*-PM
datasheet
flow PIM 1 1200 V / 35 A
● Three-phase rectifier, optional BRC, Inverter, NTC
● Very compact housing, easy to route
● IGBT4 / EmCon4 technology for low saturation
  losses and improved EMC behaviour
● Industrial drives

V23990-P580-A41-/3/-PM
with thermal paste 17mm housing press-fit pins
Ordering Code and Marking - Outline - Pinout
Ordering Code & Marking
Name&Ver
NNNNNNNVV
V23990-P580-C418Y-/3/-PM
without thermal paste 17mm housing press-fit pins without brake
with thermal paste 12mm housing press-fit pins without brake
  Ordering Code
V23990-P580-A41Y-/3/-PM
V23990-P580-C41Y-/3/-PM
without thermal paste 12mm housing press-fit pins without brake V23990-P580-C418Y-PM
with thermal paste 12mm housing solder pins V23990-P580-A418-/3/-PM
with thermal paste 17mm housing solder pins without brake V23990-P580-C41-/3/-PM
without thermal paste 12mm housing press-fit pins V23990-P580-A418Y-PM
with thermal paste 12mm housing press-fit pins V23990-P580-A418Y-/3/-PM
12 mm solder pin
12 mm press-fit pin
17 mm solder pin
17 mm press-fit pin
copyright Vincotech 22  01 Dec. 2017 / Revision 7
V23990-P580-*4*-PM
datasheet
Pinout
Identification
Voltage Current Function Comment